Crooked Creek Conservation and Gun Club

13203 East 246th Street Noblesville, IN 46060

Indemnification Agreement, Waiver and Release of Liability

	BILITY is executed on/ by by and, if not yet 18 years old, a parent or legal guardian (individually and oked Creek Conservation and Gun Club, Inc., whose address is 13203 East		
Requestor acknowledges that Requestor will be participating in fishing, hunting, target shooting, dog training (whether by foot or with the aid of a motorized conveyance or by horseback), other outdoor recreational activities, social activities, property maintenance, other activities generally, or any combination of the above ("Club Activities") on Crooked Creek Conservation and Gur Club Inc.'s property. Requestor states that Requestor is willing to WAIVE and RELEASE Crooked Creek Conservation and Gun Club, Inc. from all claims, demands, causes of action, liabilities, losses, damages, and costs (including but not limited to attorneys' fees) that may arise from injuries or damages ("Liability") sustained by Requestor while on the premises and/or participating in Club Activities. Requestor AGREES that Crooked Creek Conservation and Gun Club, Inc. and its' officers, directors, agents, employees, and affiliates (collectively, "Crooked Creek") shall have no liability whatsoever to Requestor for any injury or damages, resulting from Crooked Creek's negligence, or any other cause, to the Requestor, to any property of the Requestor, or both while on Crooked Creeks' property and/or participating in Club Activities. Requestor further agrees that this INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT, WAIVER and RELEASE of LIABILITY, applies to, and releases Crooked Creek from all liability for all claims, demands, causes of action, liabilities, losses, damages and costs (including but not limited to attorneys' fees) incurred by Requestor individually, Requestor's spouse, Requestor's guest(s), and Requestor's heirs, executors, administrators, personal representative and assigns.			
			ability that may arise from any and all injuries and damages sustained by participating in Club Activities, whether caused by Crooked Creek's negligence
			crooked Creek from any and all liability for claims, demands, causes of action, limited to attorneys' fees) incurred in whole or in part by Requestor's
		•	ites this INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT, WAIVER and RELEASE OF LIABILITY, nents or inducement apart from the foregoing written agreement have been
Signature of Requestor	 Date		
In consideration for my named child or ward being allowerify that I fully understand, agree to, and accept all processing the second sec	wed to participate in Club Activities and as parent or legal guardian of same, l rovisions of this document.		
Signature of Parent/Guardian	 Date		
Printed Name of Parent/Guardian			